
Delegates from Member Societies 
 
Austria 
 
Gesellschaft Österreichischer Chemiker (GÖCH) 
Austrian Chemical Society 

Univ.-Doz. Rudolf W Soukup: rudolf.werner@kabelnet.at 
 
Belgium 
 
Royal Flemish Chemical Society 
Koninklijke Vlaamse Chemische Vereniging (KVCV) 
 Dr. Paul Balduck: paul.balduck@telenet.be 
 
Royal Society of Chemistry, Belgium 
Société Royale de Chimie (SRC) 

Dr. Brigitte Van Tiggelen: vantiggelen@memosciences.be 
Dr. Bernard Mahieu: bernard.mahieu@uclouvain.be 

 
Czech Republic 
 
Czech Chemical Society 
Ceská spolecnost Chemická 
 Professor Sona Strbánová: sonast2@gmail.com 
 Professor Miroslav Novák: miroslav.novak@vsci.cz 
 
Denmark 
 
Danish Chemical Society 
Kemisk Forening 
 Asbjørn Petersen: ap@esteban.dk 
 
Estonia  
 
Estonian Chemical Society 
Eesti Keemia Selts 
 Dr. Peter Müürsepp: peeter.muursepp@ttu.ee 
 
France 
 
Société Chimique de France 
Chemical Sociey of France 
 Dr. Danielle Fauque: fauque.dme@orange.fr 
 Dr. Laurence Lestel: laurence.lestel@upmc.fr 
 
 



Germany 
 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Chemiker 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Chemiker 
 Dr. Gisela Boeck: gisela.boeck@uni-rostock.de 
 Professor Christoph Meinel: christoph.meinel@psk.uni-regensburg.de 
 
Greece 
 
Association of Greek Chemists 
Ένωση Ελλήνων Χημικών 

Associate Professor Efthymios P. Bokaris: ebokaris@cc.uoi.gr 
 
Hungary 
 
Hungarian Chemical Society 
Magyar Kémikusok Egyesülete 
 Dr. Beáta Bóka: boka.beata@uni-eszterhazy.hu 
 
Ireland, Republic of 
 
Institute of Chemistry of Ireland 
Instituid Ceimice Na Héireann 
 Professor Duncan Th. Burns: d.t.burns@qub.ac.uk 
 
Italy 
 
Italian Chemical Society 
Società Chimica Italiana (SCI) 
 Professor Marco Taddia: marco.taddia@unibo.it 
 
Lithuania 
 
Lietuvos chemikų draugija 
Lithuanian chemical society 

Dr. Birutė Railienė: b.railiene@gmail.com 
 
Netherlands, The 
 
Royal Netherlands Chemical Society 
Koninklijke Nederlandse Chemische Vereniging (KNCV) 
 Dr. Andreas Weber: a.weber@utwente.nl 

Professor Ernst Homburg: e.homburg@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 
 
 
 

mailto:boka.beata@uni-eszterhazy.hu


Norway 
 
Norwegian Chemical Society 
Norsk Kjemisk Selskap - NKS 
 Associate Professor Annette Lykknes: annette.lykknes@ntnu.no 
 Professor Bjørn Pedersen: bjornp@kjemi.uio.no 
 
Poland 
  
Polish Chemical Society 
Polskie Towarzystwo Chemiczne 
 Dr. Marcin Dolecki : maarcindol@wp.pl 
 
 
Portugal 
 
Portuguese Chemical Society 
Sociedade Portuguesa de Química (SPQ) 

Associate professor Isabel Malaquias : imalaquias@ua.pt 
 
Russia 
 
Mendeleev Russian Chemical Society  
Mendeleev Russian Chemical Society 
 Dr. Elena Zaitseva (Baum): baumzai@mail.ru 
 
Serbia, Republic of 
 
Serbian Chemical Society 
Serbian Chemical Society 
 Vesna Milanovic: vesnamilanovic@chem.bg.ac.rs 
 
Spain 
 
Spanish Royal Society of Chemistry 
Real Sociedad Espanola de Quimica 

Professor Jose Ramon Bertomeu Sanchez : Jose.R.Bertomeu@uv.es 
Dr Ignacio Suay Matallana: igsuayma@alumni.uv.es 

 
Catalan Chemical Society 
Societat Catalana de Quimica 

Prof. Pere Grapi : pgrapi@gmail.com 
 
Sweden 
 
Swedish Chemical Society 

mailto:pgrapi@gmail.com


Svenska Kemistamfundet 
 Dr. Jan Trofast: ligatum@gmail.com 

Dr. Hjalmar Fors: hjalmar.fors@ki.se 
 
United Kingdom 
 
Royal Society of Chemistry 
 Dr. Anna Simmons: a.simmons@ucl.ac.uk 

Dr. Peter J T Morris: Peter.Morris@sciencemuseum.ac.uk 
 
 
 
Observers from other EuCheMS divisions or working parties 
 
Division of the Chemical Education 
 
 Professor Dargica Trivic: dtrivic@chem.bg.ac.rs 
 
Division of Analytical Chemistry 
  
 Professor Duncan Th. Burns: d.t.burns@qub.ac.uk 

Professor Luigia Sabbatini: luigia.sabbatini@uniba.it 
 
Working Party on Chemistry for Cultural Heritage 
 Professor Rocco Mazzeo: rocco.mazzeo@unibo.it 

Dr Jana Sanyova: jana.sanyova@kikirpa.be 
 
Observers from non EuCheMS organisations 
 
SHAC 
 
Society of the History of Alchemy and Chemistry 
 Dr Robert G.W. Anderson: rgwa2@cam.ac.uk 
 Dr Simon Werrett: s.werrett@ucl.ac.uk 
 
CHF 
 
Chemical Heritage Foundation 
 Dr Carin Berkowitz: CBerkowitz@chemheritage.org 
 
Kagakushi 
 
Japanese society for the History of Chemistry 
 Dr Yoshiyuki KIKUCHI: yoshik25@hotmail.com 
 Professor Keiko Kawashima: kawashima.keiko@nitech.ac.jp 
 



Societat Catalana d’Història de la Ciència i la Tècnica 
Catalan Society for the History of Sciences 

Dr. Antonio García Belmar : belmar@ua.es 
Professor Agustí Nieto-Galan : agusti.nieto@uab.cat 

 
CHMC 
 
Commission for the History of Modern Chemistry (Commission from the DHS) 
 Professor Jeffrey E. Johnson: jeffrey.johnson@villanova.edu 
  
ISPC 
 
International Society for the Philosophy of Chemistry 
 Professor Klaus Ruthenberg: klaus.ruthenberg@hs-coburg.de 
 Dr Guillermo Restrepo: guillermorestrepo@gmail.com 
 
ACS-HIST 
 
Division for the History of Chemistry 
 Ron Brashear: RBrashear@chemheritage.org 
 Professor Gary Patterson: gp9a@andrew.cmu.edu 
 
National Polish Academy of science 

Professor Halina Lichocka: halinalichocka@wp.pl 
 
ICOHTEC 
 
International Committee for the History of Technology 
 Dr Slawomir Lotysz: s.lotysz@gmail.com 
 Dr Maria Elvira Callapez: mariaelviracallapez@gmail.com 
 


